

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.24087 of 2021
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	17.11.2025	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This petition is filed to condone the delay of 297 days in seeking to set aside the abatement caused due to the death of the writ petitioner. Heard leaned counsel for the petitioners and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue for the respondents. In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the delay is condoned. Accordingly, I.A. is allowed. SK, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> This petition is filed 0seeking to set aside the abatement caused due to the death of the writ petitioner. Heard leaned counsel for the petitioners and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue for the respondents.	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, I.A., is allowed by setting aside the abatement caused due to the death of the writ petitioner.

SK, J

I.A.No.3 of 2024

This petition is filed seeking to permit the petitioners to come on record as legal representatives of the deceased writ petitioner.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue for the respondents.

In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, I.A., is allowed.

Registry is directed to carry out the amendments in the cause title.

SK, J

W.P.No.24087 of 2021

Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to get instructions/ counter.

Post after four (4) weeks.

List on 15.12.2025.

SK, J

		sj	
--	--	-----------	--